Deakin University

Regulation 3.1(8) – Principal Officers of Schools Amendment No. (2)



Regulation 3.1(8) - Principal Officers of Schools is hereby amended as follows:

Section 3

In sub-section 3(c), delete the words 'ex officio' and replace with the word 'official'.

In sub-section 3(f), delete the words 'and professional activities, research and community involvement of and replace with the word ', research and service undertaken by'.

Section 4

In sub-section 4(a), delete the words 'the Planning and Resources Committee,'.

In sub-section 4(b), insert the word ', service' after the word 'research'.

In sub-section 4(e), delete the words ', consultancy and community' and replace with the word 'and'.

THE COMMON SEAL of DEAKIN UNIVERSITY) was hereto affixed on the 20 day of) November 2014 by direction of the) Vice-President in the presence of:
Kean Selway Vice-President (Enterprise)
Seal No. 12500

Made – 11/12/08 Amendment No. (1) – 11/08/11 Amendment No. (2) - 29/10/14